## CANTER RESOURCES CORP.

Suite 918, 1030 West Georgia Street Vancouver, British Columbia V6F 2Y3

## CANTER ANNOUNCES LISTING ON FRANKFURT EXCHANGE

Vancouver, British Columbia – October 17, 2023 – Canter Resources Corp. ("Canter" or the "Company") (CSE: CRC) is pleased to announce that shares of the Company have been listed on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange under the symbol 601.

The listing of these shares is an important milestone in positioning the company to a broader audience of investors in Europe as it continues to evaluate mineral exploration assets. The Frankfurt Stock Exchange is one of Europe's largest organized exchange-trading markets.

## **About Canter Resources Corp.**

Canter Resources Corp. is a Canadian junior mineral exploration company with an option to acquire a 60% interest in the Puzzle Lake Property in Saskatchewan, Canada. The property comprises six mineral claims, covering an area of 3,261ha, located in northeastern Saskatchewan, 45km southeast of Stanley Mission, Saskatchewan.

On behalf of the Board,

## **Canter Resources Corp.**

Hani Zabaneh, Director and CEO

This news release may include forward-looking statements that are subject to risks and uncertainties. All statements within, other than statements of historical fact, are to be considered forward looking. Although the Company believes the expectations expressed in such forward-looking statements are based on reasonable assumptions, such statements are not guarantees of future performance and actual results or developments may differ materially from those in forward-looking statements. There can be no assurances that such statements will prove accurate and, therefore, readers are advised to rely on their own evaluation of such uncertainties. We do not assume any obligation to update any forward-looking statements except as required under the applicable laws.